

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 002

Request for Quotation Amendment no. 002 is raised to answer vendor questions.

Question 7

For the Video Card, we wanted to propose a Professional Line Quadro card that check all the requirements except for the base clock which would be 1076MHz. Can you confirm if a clock speed of 1076MHz is acceptable as long as the turbo frequency is greater or equal to 1455MHz?

Answer 7

No, the requirement is a minimum requirement.

Question 8

Do you prefer 1 USB C or 1 thunderbolt? Or workstation should have both ports?

Answer 8

1 Thunderbolt port is required.

Question 9

Regarding chassis ventilation - our case utilizes the rear 120mm vent to accommodate the CPU radiator & fan. We also use 1 x 120mm front fan plus 2 x 120mm side fans as additional cooling options. Thermal properties of our chassis are excellent and the system is fully certified via rigorous testing conditions. Would the crown accept this cooling configuration?

Answer 9

Yes, the fan solution is acceptable.

Question 10

Physical Case – Chassis Storage populated workstation 6-8 Drives + M.2 Storage. Please modify the requirement to 4 x Physical Storage Device along with additional M.2 Storage Drives

Answer 10

No, the requirement will not be revised.

Question 11

Physical Case – Device must provide removable Drive trays so there is no need to access the internal system. Can you Please remove this requirement.

Answer 11

No, the requirement will not be revised.

Question 12

Device must provide a minimum of 6X Drive bays. Please change the requirement to support to 4 x drive bays or 4 x drives + 6 x M.2 storage drives.

Answer 12

No, the requirement will not be revised.

Question 13

Drive Cage – Device must provide Front facing driverless cage option for two separate cages to be installed at same time. Please change the requirement to accept a 2 x secured storage device cage and 2 x drives that can be supported at same time.

Answer 13

No, the requirement will not be revised.

Question 14

Storage Capacity requirement for Platform in RFQ Tender. Please provide storage capacity requirement for platform and the type in interface? SATA, SAS or M.2? Please provide details on the memory requirements for the system

Answer 14

-Total drives 6 frontal accessible drives (2 x 2.5" & 4 x 3.5") and six internal drives (2 x M.2, 2 x 3.5" & 2 x 5.25"), SATA & M.2 Drives

-Memory configuration – Total 128GB, can be configured as 4 x 32GB or 2 x 64GB.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) REMAIN UNCHANGED.